Balance Sheet
Friday, March 31, 2017

l East Meadowdale HOA, Inc. I

Cash Accounting Year Starts January 1, 2017

ASSETS
Current Assets
First Bank Checking $11,842.11
Total Current Assets $11,842.11
Reserves
First Natl Den MM Reserve
FND M M (12/31/16) $40,761.37
FND MM Interest CY $20.33
Total First Natl Den MM Reserve $40,781.70
Certificates of Deposit
FND 1 yr CD (12/5/17) 14 $16,616.01
FND 1 yr CD (2/24/17) 02 $10,022.66
FND 1 Yr CD (9/19/17) 64 $20,963.43
FND 1yr CD (3/3/17) 89 $16,519.74
Total Certificates of Deposit $64,121.84
Total Reserves $104,903.54
TOTAL ASSETS $116,745.65
LIABILITIES
Current Liabilities
“redit for prepaid dues $2,598.00
Total Current Liabilities $2,598.00
TOTAL LIABILITIES $2,598.00
EQUITY
Earnings
Current Year Earnings $8,005.50
Retained Earnings $106,142.15
Total Earnings $114,147.65
TOTAL EQUITY $114,147.65
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY $116,745.65
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Revenue and Expenses
Wednesday, March 1, 2017 to Friday, March 31, 2017

|_ East Meadowdale HOA, Inc. I

Cash Accounting Year Starts January 1,2017

Current Percent Year To Date Percent
INCOME
Income
Dues Monthly $13,325.00 100.0 $40,620.00 99.9
Late Fee Income $0.00 0.0 $50.00 0.1
Total Income $13,325.00 100.0 $40,670.00 100.0
Reserves
First Natl D M M Interest $6.93 0.1 $20.33 0.0
Interest FND CD 02 $3.07 0.0 $12.43 0.0
Interest FND CD 64 $6.43 0.0 $20.66 0.1
Interest FND CD 814 $5.10 0.0 $16.38 0.0
Interest FND CD 89 $5.70 0.0 $18.32 0.0
Total Reserves $27.23 0.2 $88.12 0.2
TOTAL INCOME $13,352.23 100.2 $40,758.12 100.2
EXPENSES
Administrative Services
Accounting/Auditing $220.00 1.7 $220.00 0.5
Bank Service Charge $38.00 0.3 $114.00 0.3
Tnsurance $2,916.00 21.9 $11,629.12 28.6
Aanagement Fee $1,220.00 9.2 $3,660.00 9.0
‘Miscellaneous Expense $75.00 0.6 $200.00 0.5
Office Expense $135.28 1.0 $165.84 0.4
Web Site Domain $0.00 0.0 $25.00 0.1
Web Site Setup & Maint. $25.00 0.2 $100.00 02
Total Administrative Services $4,629.28 34.7 $16,113.96 39.6
HOA Services Annually
Maintenance Buildings $1,590.00 11.9 $1,590.00 3.9
Maintenance Grounds $0.00 0.0 $124.00 0.3
Maintenance- Sprinklers $0.00 0.0 $436.89 1.1
Snow Removal $8,940.00 67.1 $10,540.00 259
Trash Collection $1,086.75 82 $3,260.25 8.0
Utilities-Electricity $110.00 0.8 $687.52 1.7
Total HOA Services Annually $11,726.75 88.0 $16,638.66 40.9
TOTAL EXPENSES $16,356.03 122.7 $32,752.62 80.5
NET INCOME (LOSS) ($3,003.80) 22.5 $8,005.50 19.7
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Bank Account Activity
Wednesday, March 1, 2017 to Friday, March 31, 2017

| First Bank Checking I

heck C Date Description Withdrawal Deposit Balance
3/1/2017 Beginning Balance $14,824.14
2703 X 3/1/2017 New Level Managers $1,220.00 $13,604.14
X 3/6/2017 Deposit $7,840.00 $21,444.14
40 ACH transactions
X 3/9/2017 Deposit $1,960.00 $23,404.14
10 items
2704 X 3/15/2017 American Family Insurance $2,916.00 $20,488.14
2705 X 3/15/2017 G & M Disposal $1,086.75 $19,401.39
2706 X 3/15/2017 New Level Managers $39.08 $19,362.31
2707 X 3/15/2017  New Level Managers $96.20 $19,266.11
2708 X 3/15/2017 New Level Managers $100.00 $19,166.11
2709 X 3/15/2017 Trident $6,520.00 $12,646.11
2710 X 3/15/2017 Trident $2,420.00 $10,226.11
2711 X 3/15/2017 Wall 2 Wall Painting $1,590.00 $8,636.11
2712 X 3/15/2017 Wilcomb, Brian $220.00 $8,416.11
2713 X 3/15/2017 Xcel Energy $110.00 $8,306.11
X 3/172017 Deposit $2,352.00 $10,658.11
8 items
X 3/24/2017 Deposit $196.00 $10,854.11
1 item
X 3/31/2017 Deposit $1,176.00 $12,030.11
6 items
X 3/31/2017 Service Charge $38.00 $11,992.11
Total for First Bank Checking $16,356.03 $13,524.00
3/31/2017 Ending Balance $11,992.11
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Bank Reconciliation
First Bank Checking on Friday, March 31, 2017

Bank Summary
Opening Balance $15,684.11
- Less Cleared Checks $17,178.00
Less Other Cleared Subtractions $38.00
Plus Cleared Deposits $13,524.00
Plus Other Cleared Additions $0.00
Cleared Balance $11,992.11
Cleared Balance $11,992.11
Statement Balance on 3/31/2017 $11,992.11
Difference $0.00 In Balance
Cleared Checks
2697 2/20/2017 Cottonwood Park West HOA $804.41
2701 2/20/2017 New Level Managers $25.00 3 checks skipped
2702 2/20/2017 New Level Managers $30.56
2703 3/1/2017 New Level Managers $1,220.00
2704 3/15/2017 American Family Insurance $2,916.00
2705 3/15/2017 G & M Disposal $1,086.75
2706 3/15/2017 New Level Managers $39.08
2707 3/15/2017 New Level Managers $96.20
2708 3/15/2017 New Level Managers $100.00
2709 3/15/2017 Trident $6,520.00
2710 3/15/2017 Trident $2,420.00
2711 3/15/2017 Wall 2 Wall Painting $1,590.00
2712 3/15/2017 Wilcomb, Brian $220.00
2713 3/15/2017 Xcel Energy $110.00
14 Items $17,178.00
Other Cleared Subtractions
3/31/2017 Service Charge $38.00
1 Item $38.00
Cleared Deposits
3/6/2017 Deposit $7,840.00
3/9/2017 Deposit $1,960.00
3/17/2017 Deposit $2,352.00
3/24/2017 Deposit $196.00
3/31/2017 Deposit $1,176.00
SItems $13,524.00
Ledger Balance Summary
Cleared Balance on 3/31/2017 $11,992.11
Less Uncleared Checks and Other Subtractions $0.00
Plus Uncleared Deposits and Other Additions $0.00
Available Balance on 3/31/2017 $11,992.11

Prepared by NEW LEVEL MANAGERS LLC on April §,2017 at 3:27 PM
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